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CHIEF CENSOR’S. DECISION; 2 ‘October 1978—31 October 1978

S

No. 102

PURSUANT to section 33 of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.
KEY TO DECISIONS :

G—Approved for general exhibition.

GY—Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over.

GA—Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults.

G*—Approved for general exhibition: recommended

. ... (as specified).

R(age)—Approved for exhibition only to persons .... years of age and over (as specified).
R-F.S.—Approved for exhibition only to members of approved film societies.
R-F.F.—Approved for exhibitiononly at ........... . film festivals (as specified).
R*—Approved for exhibition only ............ (as specified).
Ex—Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition

Applicant Maker

United Artists New World Picture
Embassy of the Atelier H. Koch
Federal Republic KG Production

of Germany
MT BNA
Professional Communications
Training
Specialists
SMT National
Professional Educational
Training Media
Specialists
SMT Stephen
Professional Bosustow
Training Productions
Specialists
SMT National
Professional Educational
Training Media
Specialists
SMT National
Professional Educational
Training Media
Specialists
SMT National
Professional Educational
Training Media
Specialists
SMT Stephen
Professional Bosustow
Training Productions
Specialists
Salenger
Professional Educational
Training Media
Specialists
SMT Cavalcade
Professional Productions
Training
Specialists
SMT Management
Professional . Training Ltd. .
Training
Specialists
SMT Silvermine Films
Professional Inc.
Training
Specialists
MT Roundtable Films
Professional
Training
Specialists
SMT Dartnell
Professional
Training
Specialists
National
Professional Educational
Training Media
Specialists
Management
Professional Training
Training Ltd.
Specialists
C.I.C. Zanuck/Brown
Production
N.Z. Federation  Gainsborough
of Film
Societies
Embassy of the T.B.F. Film
Federal Republic
of German;
Embassy of the H. T. Hossfield
Federal Republic
of Germany
Gospel Film Moody Institute of
Service Trust Science
N.Z.F.S. Pathé
Gospel Film Skyline Productions
Service Trust
Gospel Film Moody Institute
Service Trust of Science

No.
Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T) of
Copit

Monday, 2 October 1978

PIRANHA 1
Containerkreuz Bremerhaven 1

Defining The Manager’s 1
Job

Delegate Don’t Abdicate 1

Developing Objectives 1

Dining Room Safety 1

Dining Room Sanitation 1

Discipline—A Matter of 1

" Judgement

The Divided Man 1

Doctor Lawyer Merchant 1
Chief

Don’t Give Up On Me 1

Don’t Just Tell Them— 1

how Them

Energy 1

The Engineering of 1
Agreement

Explode Those Sales Myths 1

The Eye of the Supervisor 1

Face to Face 1

Grease (T) 20

Tuesday, 3 October 1978
THE LADY VANISHES 1

A Day in Germany 1
The Third Age 1
The Prior Claim 1

Wednesday, 4 October 1978
Spotlight on the World 39/78 1

OUT THERE 1
Hidden Treasures 1

SCHEDULE
Reasons for
Running Refusal,
Gauge time Excisions,

1es

35 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35 mm
16 mm
16 mm

Minutes or Alterations
95
25%
20

12

14

10

11

20

28

20

19

21

30

12

25

93%

27
15

27

8
54%
27

...... (with any conditions as specified).

Decision
and
Cert. No.

& %6
Ex. 644
Ex. 645
Ex. 646
Ex. 647
Ex. 648
Ex. 649
Ex. 650
Ex. 651
Ex. 652
Ex. 653
Ex. 654
Ex. 655
Ex. 656
Ex. 657
Ex. 658

G. 2642

G. 2604

G. 2605
G. 2606

Ex. 659

Ex. 662
Ex. 660
Ex. 661

Country
of
Origin

Geumany
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.
U.S.A.
US.A,
UK.
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.
US.A.

U.S.A.

US.A,

UK.

Germany
Germany

U.S.A.

France
U.S.A.
US.A,

Remarks

Engloh distogoe,
Exempted.
Exempted.}
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.

Exempted.

Amended
decision.
Previously
examined on
1/12/38 and
25/5/55.

English dialogue.

English dialogue.
Exempted.
English dialogue.

Exempted.
Exempted.

Exempted.



