CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISION; 2 October 1978—31 October 1978

Pursuant to section 33 of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.

KEY TO DECISIONS

			SCHEDULE			P			
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running time Minutes	Reasons for Refusal, Excisions, or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
		Monday, 2 October 1978							
United Artists Embassy of the Federal Republi	New World Picture Atelier H. Koch c KG Production	PIRANHA Containerkreuz Bremerhaven	1 1	35 mm 16 mm	95 25½		R. 644 G 2603	U.S.A. Germany	13 years and over English dialogue.
of Germany SMT Professional Training	BNA Communications	Defining The Manager's Job	1	16 mm	20		Ex. 644	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	National Educational Media	Delegate Don't Abdicate	1	16 mm	12		Ex. 645	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	Stephen Bosustow Productions	Developing Objectives	1	16 mm	14		Ex. 646	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	National Educational Media	Dining Room Safety	1	16 mm	10		Ex. 647	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	National Educational Media	Dining Room Sanitation	1	16 mm	10		Ex. 648	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	National Educational Media	Discipline—A Matter of Judgement	1	16 mm	11		Ex. 649	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	Stephen Bosustow Productions	The Divided Man	1	16 mm	5		Ex. 650	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	Salenger Educational Media	Doctor Lawyer Merchant Chief	1	16 mm	20		Ex. 651	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	Cavalcade Productions	Don't Give Up On Me	1	16 mm	28		Ex. 652	U.S.A,	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	Management Training Ltd.	Don't Just Tell Them— Show Them	1	16 mm	20	a engal di da	Ex. 653	U.K.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	Silvermine Films Inc.	Energy	1	16 mm	19		Ex. 654	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	Roundtable Films	The Engineering of Agreement	1	16 mm	21		Ex. 655	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	Dartnell	Explode Those Sales Myths	1	16 mm	30		Ex. 656	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	National Educational Media	The Eye of the Supervisor	1	16 mm	12		Ex. 657	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists SMT Professional Training	Management Training Ltd.	Face to Face	1	16 mm	25		Ex. 658	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Specialists C.I.C.	Zanuck/Brown Production	Grease (T)	20	35 mm	2		G. 2642	U.S.A.	
N.Z. Federation of Film Societies	Gainsborough	Tuesday, 3 October 1978 THE LADY VANISHES	1	16 mm	93 1		G. 2604	U.K.	Amended decision. Previously examined on
Embassy of the Federal Republic	T.B.F. Film	A Day in Germany	1	16 mm	27		G. 2605	Germany	1/12/38 and 25/5/55. English dialogue.
Federal Republic of Germany		The Third Age	1	16 mm	15		G. 2606	Germany	English dialogue.
Gospel Film Service Trust	Moody Institute of Science	The Prior Claim	1	16 mm	27		Ex. 659	U.S.A.	Exempted.
N.Z.F.S.	Pathé	Wednesday, 4 October 1978 Spotlight on the World 39/78	1	35 mm	8 1		Ex. 662	France	English dialogue.
	Skyline Productions	OUT THERE	1	16 mm	54½		Ex. 660	U.S.A.	Exempted. Exempted.
Service Trust Gospel Film Service Trust	Moody Institute of Science	Hidden Treasures	1	16 mm	27		Ex. 661	U.S.A.	Exempted.